



East Buildtech Limited

(Formerly known as Chokhani Business Limited)

Regd. Office :
'CHOKHANI HOUSE'
D-3/2 Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II,
New Delhi -110020 (INDIA)
Tel. : +91-11-26389150, 26384122
Fax. : +91-11-41615273
E-mail : contact@chokhani.in
CIN : L74999DL1984PLC018610

17th August, 2026

To
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code - 507917

SUB: SUBMISSION OF COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026 UNDER REGULATION 30 AND 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper Publications of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 in compliance of Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th August, 2026.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For East Buildtech Limited

Sanjiv Kumar Tiwari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
and Chief Financial Officer
Membership No-F7150

Encl: as above

SOUTH INDIAN Bank

The South Indian Bank Ltd
Branch Address: Plot No. 18, Pusa Road (Ground Floor),
Opposite City Hospital and Metro Rail Pillar No. 94, Karol Bagh - 110005
Branch Mail ID: br0117@sib.bank.in

Public Notice for Gold Loan Auction **ANNEXURE XV**

Date: 14-08-2026

This is to inform the following customers that their gold loan accounts with Karol Bagh Branch have been classified as overdue, and no repayment or response has been received despite repeated reminders.

As per the terms and conditions agreed upon at the time of availing the loan, and in accordance with the relevant regulatory guidelines, the Bank holds the right to initiate auction proceedings for recovery of the outstanding dues.

Customers are hereby advised to repay the full overdue amount and applicable charges within 30 days from the date of this notice. Failure to do so will result in auctioning of the pledged gold jewellery, ornaments and coins, without any further individual notice.

Details of the auction (including date, time, and venue) will be published separately in accordance with regulatory norms at branch premises.

For any clarification or repayment arrangement, customers are requested to immediately visit the branch where the loan was availed List of Overdue Accounts:

No	Gold loan account no	Name	Date	Loan amount	Balance Outstanding as on 14-08-2026	Due date	Gross Wt. in grams
1	011765300000098	SARAVANAN RAMACHANDRAN	2-12-2024	Rs. 6,95,000.00	Rs. 7,64,787.40	23-06-2026	98

Note: This notice serves as a final reminder. The bank shall not be held liable for any claims arising post-auction once the stipulated time frame has lapsed.

The South Indian Bank Ltd
Karol Bagh Branch, Plot No. 18, Pusa Road (Ground Floor)
Opposite City Hospital and Metro Pillar No. 94 Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005
8900627586, 9447804546

PIPAN OILS LIMITED
(Erstwhile Omansh Enterprises Limited)
Regd. Office: 2E, 2nd Floor, M6 Uppal Plaza, Jasola Vihar, South Delhi, New Delhi 110025
Tel: +91 9990060386 Website: http://www.pipan.in Email: info@pipan.in
Corporate Identity Number: L06100DL1974PLC241646

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(₹ in Lacs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.56)	(190.00)	(206.76)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.56)	(190.00)	(206.76)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.56)	(190.00)	(206.76)
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	(66.56)	(190.00)	(206.76)
7	Equity Share Capital	350.56	350.56	355.56
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	(72.50)
9	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- not annualised for quarterly figures)	(0.38)	(1.26)	(1.37)
	Diluted:	(0.38)	(1.26)	(1.37)

Notes:

- The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the three months ended on June 30, 2026, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee. These results were subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company during their respective meetings held on 14 August 2026. The full format of the audited standalone financial statements for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of the stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the company's website viz. www.pipan.in.
- The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of these results and the unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Relevant Indian Accounting Standard prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and the terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- During the period under review, the Company entered into a Farm-in Agreement to acquire a 90% Participating Interest in the Dipping Cluster (DSF - 2016 Block) from the seller consortium comprising M/s Ramayana Ispat Private Limited, M/s Dugger Fiber Private Limited, M/s BDN Enterprises Private Limited, and M/s Mahendra Infratech Private Limited for a lump-sum consideration of ₹ 13.10 Crores toward physical assets and a 7.5% Sellers Revenue Share on production.
- The transfer of participating interest in the Dipping asset is subject to necessary approvals from the Directorate General of Hydrocarbons (DGH) and shareholders, as applicable.
- In terms of the Approved Plan, an Inter-Corporate Deposit (ICD) amounting to ₹ 262 Lakhs to be infused for the purpose of expansion and business development. However, based on the review of the financial records of the Company, as on June 30, 2026, the management has introduced ₹ 142.61 Lakhs by way of an interest-free unsecured loan to the company.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2026, the Company had applied for reclassification of M/s Raconteur Granite Limited (holding 5,00,000 Equity Shares / 2.85%) from 'Promoter/Promoter Group' category to 'Public' category. The same has been approved by BSE Limited vide its letter No. LIST/COMP/SJ/158/2026-27 dated August 04, 2026.
- Pursuant to the order passed by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Principal Bench, New Delhi, on February 29, 2024, the resolution applicant was required to re-commence the operations full-fledged after taking over the corporate debtor i.e. the Pipan Oils Limited ("Erstwhile Omansh Enterprises Limited"). However, the commercial operations of the Company have not yet resumed due to ongoing transitional activities.
- Further, as the operations of the company have been taken over by new management w.e.f. 22 August 2025, i.e., the Management Transfer Date, the current management is working on resuming its operations for dealing in minerals and natural gas, petroleum and all other forms of solid, liquid and gaseous hydrocarbons and other minerals.
- Previous Year / Period figures have been recasted/regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Pipan Oils Limited (Formerly known as Omansh Enterprises Limited)
Sd/-
Piyush Gupta
Director
DIN: 02174867

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.08.2026

EAST BUILDTECH LIMITED
CIN: L74999DL1994PLC016810
Regd Office : D-3/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020.
Ph. 011-47105100 Email: secretariat@ebi.co.in Website: www.ebi.co.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026
Rupees in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended			For the Year ended
	30th June, 2026 UnAudited	30th June, 2025 UnAudited	31st March, 2026 Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	46.43	3.63	3.63	14.52
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	15.23	(13.57)	77.40	(48.55)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	11.38	(13.39)	96.87	(49.02)
Total comprehensive income	(0.44)	-	0.07	2.61
Equity share capital	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76
Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.61	(0.71)	5.08	(2.57)
a) Basic	0.61	(0.71)	5.08	(2.57)
b) Diluted	0.61	(0.71)	5.08	(2.57)

Notes:

Statement of Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed for Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Rupees in Lakhs

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	30th June, 2026 UnAudited	30th June, 2025 UnAudited	31st March, 2026 Audited	
1. Segment Revenue				
(a) Segment - A (Real Estate/Constn)	46.43	3.63	3.63	14.52
(b) Segment - B (Consultancy)	-	-	-	-
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	-
(d) Unallocated	0	0.02	0.36	0.38
Total	46.43	3.65	3.99	14.90
Less: i) Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-
Net Sales/Income from Operation	46.43	3.65	3.99	14.90
2. Segment Results (Profit +/-(Loss)-) before tax and interest from each segment				
(a) Segment - A	23.63	(1.93)	(0.63)	(2.61)
(b) Segment - B	-	(5.32)	(6.36)	(20.93)
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	(7.29)	(5.85)	(7.17)	(24.16)
Total	16.34	(13.10)	(14.16)	(47.70)
Less: i) Interest	1.11	0.47	(91.58)	0.85
ii) Other Un-allocated Expenditure net off	-	-	-	-
iii) Un-allocated income	-	-	-	-
Total Profit Before Tax	15.23	(13.57)	77.40	(48.55)
3. Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)				
(a) Segment - A	636.75	593.55	594.28	594.28
(b) Segment - B	3.21	7.18	3.09	3.09
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	-
(d) Unallocated	-0.72	100.58	30.92	30.92
Total	639.24	661.31	628.29	628.29

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-08-2026. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon after segment result.
- Based on the legal opinion of tax consultant relating to admissibility of interest on borrowings under Income Tax Act, interest on borrowings of Rs.37.90 Lakhs (Previous Year- Rs.129.51 Lakhs) for payment of New Okhla Industrial Development Authority have been during the quarter ended 30-06-2026 added to Inventory. Finance cost of Rs.91.56 Lakhs for the period September 2025 to December 2025 have been reversed during the quarter ended 31-03-2026.
- Figures for Previous Year / Period have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment rule thereafter.

For East Buildtech Limited
Sd/-
Madhusudan Chokhani
Managing Director [DIN: 00307234]

Place: New Delhi
Date :14.08.2026

BHAGAWATI GAS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Banwas, Khetri Nagar-333504 Dist.-Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan
Corp. Office: S-492/A, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048 Ph. No. 91-11-49120719
E-Mail ID: bhagwatigas@gmail.com CIN: U24111RJ1974PLC005789; Website: www.bglgroup.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026
(Rs. in Lacs except figures of EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	42.51	27.23	279.29
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after depreciation, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.28	(27.96)	74.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.80)	(27.96)	99.08
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(25.80)	(27.96)	101.65
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	1,674.25	1,674.25	1,674.25
6	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	(103.58)
7	*Earnings per share (EPS): 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:*	(0.15)	(0.17)	0.61

Notes:

- The above Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on Friday, August 14, 2026 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the aforesaid Results.
- The above extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. www.bglgroup.in.
- There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- Figures of the previous year/periods have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

*The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code provided below

For Bhagawati Gas Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Samrat Bhardwaj
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00029757

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.08.2026

GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED
Regd. Office: 4 K.M. STONE, BERRI CHHARRA ROAD, VILL. KHERKA, MUSALMAN, P.O. TANDAHAR TEH BAHADU, JHAJJAR, Haryana, India, 124507
CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029; Ph: 9811341542
Email ID: genomicvalley@gmail.com, Website: http://www.genomicvalley.com

Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 (Amt in Rs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-26 Un-Audited	31-Mar-26 Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	380,000.00	375,000.00	900,000.00
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146,162.00	15,624.00	246,531.00
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146,162.00	15,624.00	246,531.00
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146,162.00	(81,745.00)	246,531.00
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	146,162.00	(81,745.00)	246,531.00
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs. 10/- each)	30545000	30545000	30545000
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	0.05	(0.03)	0.08
	Basic:	0.05	(0.03)	0.08
	Diluted:	0.05	(0.03)	0.08

Notes:

- The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board at its Meeting held on 14th August 2026.
- The previous periods figures have been regrouped and reclassified where ever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and Companies Website i.e. http://www.genomicvalley.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By order of the Board
For GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Yogesh Agrawal
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 01165288

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.08.2026

MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 304, Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi-Rohtak Road, Delhi-110087
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064215, Tel. No.: +91-11-46200400, Fax No.: 011-46200444
Website: www.mohindra.asia, E-mail: cs@mohindra.asia

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2026
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30-06-2026 Un-Audited	31-03-2026 Audited	30-06-2025 Un-Audited	31-03-2026 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3880.65	5162.66	3254.83	16510.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	401.61	650.98	318.95	2005.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	401.61	650.98	318.95	1957.64
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	288.70	492.90	238.48	1450.60
5.	Total Comprehensive income comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	285.22	484.77	234.65	1423.59
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	589.25	589.25	589.25	589.25
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	12546.61
8.	Earning Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (for continuing operations-)				
	1. Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	4.90	8.36	4.05	24.62*
	2. Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	4.90	8.36	4.05	24.62*
	* Annualised				

Notes:-

- The above un-audited financial results was reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 and have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the said un-audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.mseil.in. and also available on the Company's website at www.mohindra.asia.
- The Company is primarily in the business of manufacturing of fasteners which falls within a single business segment in terms of the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108-Operating Segments and hence no additional disclosures have been furnished.

For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Deepak Aranneja
(Chairman cum Managing Director & CEO)
DIN: 00006112

DATE:- 14.08.2026
PLACE:- New Delhi

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Plot No 15, Institutional Area, Sector 44 Gurugram-122003 Haryana Tel: 1800- 532-4444, BRANCH OFFICE: Bhiwara, Website: https://www.indiashelter.in

Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorised Officer Of The India Shelter Finance And Corporation Ltd. Under The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement (security) Interest Act, 2002 And In Exercise Of Power Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued A Demand Notice On The Date Noted Against The Account As Mentioned Hereinafter. Calling Upon The Borrower And Also The Owner Of The Property/surety To Repay The Amount Within 60 Days From The Date Of The Said Notice. Whereas The Owner Of The Property And The Other Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Under Noted Borrowers And The Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Possession Of The Properties Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him/her Under Section 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rules 8 & 9 Of The Said Rules On The Dates Mentioned Against Each Account. Now, The Borrower In Particular And The Public In General Is Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealing With The Properties Will Be Subject To The Charge Of India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd For An Amount Mentioned As Below And Interest Thereon, Costs, Etc.

Name Of The Borrower / Guarantor (owner Of The Property) & Loan Account No.	Description Of The Charged / Mortgaged Property (All The Part & Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of)	Date Of Demand Notice, Amount Due As On Date Of Demand Notice	Date Of Possession
MR./ MRS. MAMTA NATH W/O ANIL NATH & MR./ MRS. ANIL NATH S/O BHERU NATH Ass: BOOK No. 791 PATTA No. 16 GP SUWANA, PS SUWANA, DIST BHILWARA RAJ: 311011	All Piece And Parcel Of Book No. 791, Patla No. 16, Gp Suwana, Ps Suwana, Dist Bhilwara Rajasthan 311011. Boundary: East-Ratan Nath / Madan Nath, West-Rameshwar/Rupa Balai, North-Kailash Nath, Uda / Khamaan Dhoi, South-Aam Rasta.	Demand notice dated 10.10.2025 Rs. 1297439.10/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine and Ten Paise) Due As On 10.10.2025 Together With Interest From 11.10.2025 And Other Charges And Cost Till The Date Of The Payment.	11.08.2026

FOR ANY QUERY, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SURENDRA KUMAR PAREEK (9314716508)
(AUTHORIZED OFFICER)
INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

Date: 15-08-2026, Place: RAJASTHAN

FRICK INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L74899HR1962PLC002618
Registered Office: 215 KM, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, 121003
Telephone No. 01292275691-94 Email: fbd@frickmail.com Website: www.frickweb.com

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)
I	Revenue	12,077.33	16,737.86	7,519.50	47,652.79
II	Revenue from Operations	607.16	18.46	428.43	967.14
III	Other Income	12,684.49	16,756.32	7,947.93	48,619.93
IV	Total Income (I+II)				
	Expenses				
	Cost of Materials Consumed	8,705.22	12,157.38	5,576.41	35,576.90
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	180.10	(99.96)	(522.91)	(2,184.30)
	Employees Benefit Expenses	1,668.63	1,969.36	1,586.63	6,852.98
	Finance Cost	59.24	194.93	75.16	374.17
	Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	91.45	115.60	98.59	428.04
	Other expenses	971.74	1,764.62	807.36	4,525.21
	Total Expenses (IV)	11,676.38	16,101.93	7,621.24	45,573.00
V	Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	1,008.11	654.39	326.69	3,046.93
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	322.36
VII	Profit before share of Profit/(loss) of a joint venture and tax (V-VI)	1,008.11	654.39	326.69	2,724.57
VIII	Share of profit/(loss) of a joint venture (VIII)	(28.86)	(85.49)	(0.01)	(98.11)
IX	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	978.25	568.90	326.68	2,626.46
X	Tax Expenses				
	a) Current tax	195.50	234.88	67.35	835.00
	b) Deferred tax	53.56	(70.23)	8.15	(117.39)
	c) Income tax for earlier years	-	(15.44)	-	(15.44)
	Total taxes (X)	249.06	149.21	75.50	702.17
XI	Profit after tax for the period (IX-X)	729.19	419.69	251.18	1,924.29
XII	Other Comprehensive				

एटीएस इन्फ्राबिल्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (सीआईआरपी के अंतर्गत)

सीआईएन : U45400DL2007PTC168922

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 711/92, दीपाली नेहरू स्लैस, दक्षिण दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली-110019

ईमेल आईडी : compliances@atsgreens.com

फोन नंबर : 0120-7111500 | फैक्स नंबर : 0120-7111550

अनुसूचक A

[सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 52 (4) के तहत पंजीकृत विनियम 52 (8)]

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30/06/2026 अलेखापरीक्षित	समाप्त तिमाही 31/03/2025 अलेखापरीक्षित	समाप्त वर्ष 31/03/2026
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	359.93	995.09	3,515.57
2	अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, आपवादिक तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(93.41)	(39.92)	66.74
3	कर पूर्व अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपवादिक तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	(93.41)	(39.92)	66.74
4	कर उपरांत अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपवादिक तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त)	(93.61)	(40.67)	19.75
5	अवधि की कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लाभ / (हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट]	(93.61)	(40.67)	17.69
6	प्रदत्त समता अथ पूंजी	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	निवल मूल्य	(6,260.56)	(6,225.31)	(6,166.94)
8	प्रदत्त ऋण पूंजी / वकाया ऋण	(6,260.56)	(6,225.31)	(6,165.94)
9	वकाया मोचनयोग्य अधिमार्ग अथ	20,626.77	20,797.38	20,814.04
10	क्रय समता अनुपात*	(3.33)	(3.34)	(3.38)
11	व्याय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (परिचालनरत तथा अपरिचालित परिचालनों हेतु)-			
12	1. मूलभूत : (रु. में)	(936.11)	(406.75)	197.51
13	2. तरलभूत : (रु. में)	(936.11)	(406.75)	197.51
14	पूंजी मोचन आरक्षित			
15	अनुपगत मोचन आरक्षित			
16	क्रय सेवा कवरेज अनुपात*	(0.04)	(0.02)	0.027
17	व्याय सेवा कवरेज अनुपात			
18	प्राप्त अनुपात	0.85	0.87	0.65
19	कार्यशील पूंजी अनुपात का दीर्घकालिक ऋण			
20	व्याय सेवा अनुपात का बुरा ऋण			
21	प्राप्त सेवा अनुपात	0.99	0.99	0.99
22	कुल परिपक्व अनुपात का कुल ऋण	0.11	0.10	0.11
23	देनदार आवर्त अनुपात	4.06	11.24	38.82
24	इन्वेंटरी आवर्त अनुपात	0.03	0.06	0.20
25	परिचालन मार्जिन	-28.08%	-4.05%	-0.39%
26	शुद्ध लाभ मार्जिन	-26.01%	-4.08%	0.56%

टिप्पणियाँ :-

क) उपर्युक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता तथा अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के मास प्रस्तुत त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के वितरित प्रारूप का एक सार है। त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज(जो) तथा सूचीबद्ध संस्था की वेबसाइटों पर उपलब्ध है।

ख) सेबी (सूचीबद्धता तथा अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 52 (4) के उप-खंड (क), (ख), (घ) तथा (ङ) में संदर्भित मदों के लिए, प्रासंगिक प्रकटीकरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज(जो) को दिए गए हैं।

ग) * - लागू इंड एस नियमावली / एस नियमावली के अनुसार लाभ तथा हानि के विवरण में समाविष्ट आपवादिक तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदें।

घ) * - यदि सेबी (सूचीबद्धता तथा अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 52 (4) के अनुसार आवश्यक हो, तो संबंधित मदों को प्रकट करने की आवश्यकता है।

ङ) जहाँ भी आवश्यक समझा गया है, पूर्ववर्ती अवधियों के आंकड़ों को पुनः वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

एटीएस इन्फ्राबिल्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (सीआईआरपी के अंतर्गत)
हेतु तथा इसकी ओर से

हस्ता./-

संयोग कुमार

निदेशक

सीआईएन : 09835334

हस्ता./-

कांसीनाथ झा

निदेशक

सीआईएन : 09834435

हस्ता./-

निर्मल कुमार मेसोनी

अंतरिम समाधान व्यवसायी

तिथि : 14-08-2026

स्थान : नोएडा

पंजी सं: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00010/2016-2017/10016

ईस्ट बिल्डटेक लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L74999DL1984PLC018610

पंजी. कार्यालय: डी-3/2, ओखला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-II, नई दिल्ली-110020

फोन: 011-47105100, ई-मेल: contact@ebl.co.in, वेबसाइट: www.ebl.co.in

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रुपए लाख में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	30 जून, 2026 अलेखापरीक्षित	30 जून, 2025 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2026 लेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2026 लेखापरीक्षित
परिचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	46.43	3.63	3.63	14.52
आपवादित मदों एवं कर पूर्व लाभ/(हानि)	15.23	(13.57)	77.40	(48.55)
अवधि हेतु कर परचात निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादित मदों के परचात)	11.38	(13.39)	96.87	(49.02)
कुल व्यापक आय	(0.44)		0.07	2.61
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76
प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस) (रु. 10 प्रति शेयर के असाधारण मदों के परचात) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)				
ए) वार्षिक	0.61	(0.71)	5.08	(2.57)
बी) डाइल्यूटेड	0.61	(0.71)	5.08	(2.57)

टिप्पणी

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त हेतु खंडवार राजस्व, परिणाम और नियोजित पूंजी का विवरण

रुपये लाख में

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	30 जून, 2026 अलेखापरीक्षित	30 जून, 2025 अलेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2026 लेखापरीक्षित	31 मार्च, 2026 लेखापरीक्षित
1. खंड राजस्व				
(क) सेगमेंट-क (रिजल एस्टेट/निर्माण)	46.43	3.63	3.63	14.52
(ख) सेगमेंट-ख (परामर्श)				
(ग) सेगमेंट-ग (ट्रेडिंग)		0.02	0.36	0.38
(घ) अनावर्तित	46.43	3.65	3.99	14.90
कुल	46.43	3.65	3.99	14.90
घटाया: i) इंटर सेगमेंट राजस्व				
प्रचालनों से निवल विक्री/आय	46.43	3.65	3.99	14.90
2. सेगमेंट परिणाम (लाभ(+)/हानि(-) कर पूर्व तथा प्रत्येक सेगमेंट से ब्याज				
(क) सेगमेंट-क	23.63	(1.93)	(0.63)	(2.61)
(ख) सेगमेंट-ख		(5.32)	(6.36)	(20.93)
(ग) सेगमेंट-ग (ट्रेडिंग)				
(घ) अनावर्तित	(7.29)	(5.85)	(7.17)	(24.16)
कुल	16.34	(13.10)	(14.18)	(47.70)
घटाया: i) ब्याज	1.11	0.47	(91.66)	0.85
ii) अन्य अनावर्तित व्यय नेट ऑफ				
iii) अनावर्तित आय				
कर पूर्व कुल लाभ	15.23	(13.57)	77.40	(48.55)
3. नियोजित पूंजी (सेगमेंट आस्तित्व - सेगमेंट दायित्व)				
(क) सेगमेंट-क	636.75	553.55	594.28	594.28
(ख) सेगमेंट-ख	3.21	7.18	3.09	3.09
(ग) सेगमेंट-ग (ट्रेडिंग)				
(घ) अनावर्तित	-0.72	100.58	30.92	30.92
कुल	639.24	661.31	628.29	628.29

2. उक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के उपरोक्त विवरणों की ऑडिट कथि द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 14.08.2026 को आयोजित इनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए। इसकी समीक्षा सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा की गयी जिन्होंने सेगमेंट परिणाम के बाद इस पर अनन्यवालिफाइड ओपिनियन जारी किया।

3. आय कर अधिनियम के तहत उधार पर लगने वाले ब्याज की स्वीकार्यता के बारे में कर परामर्शदाता की कानूनी राय के आधार पर: 'न्यू ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल डेवलपमेंट अथॉरिटी' को भुगतान करने के लिए लिए गए रु. 37.90 लाख (पिछले साल - रु. 129.51 लाख) के उधार पर लगने वाले ब्याज को 30-06-2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान इन्वेस्टी में जोड़ा गया है। सितंबर 2025 से दिसंबर 2025 को अवधि के लिए रु. 91.56 लाख की वित्तीय लागत को 31-03-2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान रिवर्स कर दिया गया है।

4. जहाँ भी जरूरी हुआ, पूर्व वर्ष/अवधि के आंकड़े पुनर्वर्गीकृत तथा पुनर्व्यवस्थित किए गए हैं।

5. ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानक) नियम, 2015 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (इंड एस) और उसके परचात प्रासंगिक संशोधन नियम के अनुसार तैयार किए गये हैं।

कृते ईस्ट बिल्डटेक लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-

मधुसूदन चोखानी

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 14.08.2026

प्रबंध निदेशक (सीआईएन : 00307234)